Since 1 July 2004 loans to councillors and senior management employees are not permitted.
.
Compensation of key management personnel
The compensation of key management personnel is set out in the notes 35 in the Annual Financial Statements.

No purchases were made during the year where Councillors or staff have an interest.

54. Change in estimate

Property, plant and equipment

There was no change in the useful life for property, plant and equipment.

55. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been restated, refer to note 56 - Prior-year adjustments for the detail.

56. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

104201

DewaldB
28feb2021

Langeberg Local Municipality
(Registration number WC026)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

56. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial position

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Current assets - - - -

Inventories 2 25 809 676 979 488 - 26 789 164
Operating lease asset 3 97 015 - - 97 015
Receivables from exchange transactions 4 45 833 068 (1 201 916) 558 622 45 189 774
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 6 10 216 301 - 19 664 10 235 965
VAT receivable 8 1 470 582 - - 1 470 582
Current portion of non-current receivables 622 569 - (622 569) -
Cash and cash equivalents 9 154 703 659 - - 154 703 659

Non-current assets
- - - -

Investment property 10 28 345 034 241 387 - 28 586 421
Property, plant and equipment 11 713 324 189 (3 220 308) - 710 103 881
Intangible assets 12 574 890 442 235 - 1 017 125
Heritage assets 13 275 448 - - 275 448
Other financial assets (investments) 14 113 289 5 655 - 118 944
Non-current receivables from exchange transactions 4 390 039 - - 390 039
Non-current receivables from non-exchange transactions 6 561 266 - - 561 266

Current liabilities
- - - -

Finance lease obligation - - (815 495) (815 495)
Payables from exchange transactions 17 (70 617 902) 2 889 353 939 (70 261 074)
Consumer deposits 18 (12 214 563) - (309 657) (12 524 220)
Employee benefit obligation 19 (19 387 364) - 1 128 808 (18 258 556)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 20 (7 415 488) 1 179 237 - (6 236 251)
Provisions 21 (15 327 335) - - (15 327 335)
Current Portion of Long-term Borrowings 15 (3 199 081) - 815 495 (2 383 586)

Non-current liabilities
- - - -

Long-term borrowings 15 (12 209 550) (651 259) 1 403 851 (11 456 958)
Non-current provisions 21 (44 960 495) - - (44 960 495)
Non-current employee benefits 19 (58 250 768) 1 032 706 (1 128 808) (58 346 870)
Finance lease obligation - - (1 403 851) (1 403 851)

Net assets
- - - -

Capital replacement reserve 22 (62 921 000) - - (62 921 000)
Accumulated (surplus) / deficit (675 833 479) 1 189 885 - (674 643 594)

- (1) (1) (2)

105202

DewaldB
28feb2021

Langeberg Local Municipality
(Registration number WC026)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

56. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial performance

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Revenue from exchange transactions - - - -

Service charges 23 453 722 561 - 7 936 270 461 658 831
Sales of goods and rendering of services 28 15 749 511 - (5 899 286) 9 850 225
Rental of facilities and equipment 24 3 163 208 - - 3 163 208
Interest receive - external investments 29 13 098 597 - - 13 098 597
Interest receive - exchange transactions 29 2 177 347 - - 2 177 347
Agency services 25 4 144 683 - - 4 144 683
Licences and permits (exchange) 27 1 453 966 - - 1 453 966
Operational revenue 26 6 780 302 (32 367) 520 532 7 268 467

Revenue from non-exchange transactions
- - - -

Dividends 32 2 660 - (37) 2 623
Property rates 31 52 679 495 - - 52 679 495
Reversal of write-down of inventory - - 30 438 30 438
Interest earned - non-exchange transactions 32 558 892 - - 558 892
Government grants and subsidies 33 159 636 211 1 179 237 - 160 815 448
Availability charges 2 557 480 - (2 557 480) -
Actuarial gains 30 9 772 402 - (9 772 402) -
Fines, penalties and forfeits 34 5 476 744 - - 5 476 744
Gain on disposal of assets - - 1 420 265 1 420 265

Expenditure
- - - -

Employee related costs 35 (186 765 088) - 3 267 666 (183 497 422)
Remuneration of councillors 36 (10 537 992) - - (10 537 992)
Depreciation and amortisation 36 (25 054 379) 489 411 (74 116) (24 639 084)
Finance costs 39 (11 295 649) 63 490 4 953 800 (6 278 359)
Bad debts written off 40 (18 669 283) 5 371 - (18 663 912)
Inventory consumed 45 (18 176 815) - - (18 176 815)
Bulk purchases 41 (292 999 544) - - (292 999 544)
Contracted services 42 (23 462 325) - - (23 462 325)
Transfers and subsidies 43 (1 765 021) - - (1 765 021)
Operating costs 46 (39 152 797) 52 273 (1 094 737) (40 195 261)
Actuarial losses 30 (2 615 533) - 2 615 533 -
Inventory gains 2 30 438 - (30 438) -
Gains: on disposal of property, plant and equipment 30 1 483 255 (137 107) (1 346 148) -
Impairment loss - other receivables from exchange
revenue

38 (2 853 528) - (72 666) (2 926 194)

Impairment loss: investment property 38 (71 313) - 71 313 -
Loss on fair value adjustments 44 (13 353) - - (13 353)

Deficit for the year 99 055 132 1 620 308 (31 493) 100 643 947

Prior year errors and re-classification

The following  re-classifications and errors occurred:

106203

DewaldB
28feb2021

Langeberg Local Municipality
(Registration number WC026)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

56. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Reclassification and correction of error 1

Service charges
Audited 2019 - 453 722 561
Transfer from  availability charges - 2 557 480
Transfer from sales of goods and rendering of services - 5 378 791

- 461 658 832

Reclassification due to alignment to mSCOA classifications.